File No.：NDT-01970 Version：1
Add: No.2000, South Shen Jiang Rd. Pudong District, Shanghai, 201315, PRC Tel:(021)68586699  Fax:(021)23025796
   Page 1 of 11
Shanghai Liangxin Electrical Co., Ltd.
(NDUH1 Surge Backup Protection Circuit Breaker)
Product Specification
（IPD-ENG-DEV-T22 A1 2016-09-23）
Prepared Date

ND     UH     1      I     —     25     100     /     2    /     F
       1       2      3      4            5      6              7         8
SN Name Specification, type code Description
1 Enterprise code “Nader” brand low-voltage apparatus
2 Product code Surge backup protector
3 Design SN 1
4 Derived code of the series I: Level 1 surge; not marked: Level 2 surge
Impulse current (Level I): 25/15
5
Rated level (specification)
(kA) Maximum discharge current (level II): 120/100/80/65/40/20
6
Rated short-circuit
breaking capacity (kA)
100/65/50/35/25/15
7 Number of poles 1=1P,2=2P,3=3P,4=4P
8 Handle mode No label: multipole linkage;F: multipole non-linkage
4. Main Technical Parameters
● Functional parameter
Lighting level Level T1 Level T2
Rated working voltage Ue/V AC230/240V (1P, 2P), AC230/400V (3P, 4P)
Rated insulation voltage Ui/V 500V
Rated working frequency f/Hz 50/60Hz
Rated impulse withstand voltage
Uimp/kV
Level T1 withstand voltage: 6; Level T2 withstand voltage: 4
Minimum time-delay action current
Id/A
3±1A, tripping time ≤5s
Minimum instantaneous action current 10±1A, time≤0.1s
2020.04.24
文件控制
File No.：NDT-01970 Version：1
Add: No.2000, South Shen Jiang Rd. Pudong District, Shanghai, 201315, PRC Tel:(021)68586699  Fax:(021)23025796
   Page 7 of 11
Ii/A
Nominal discharge current In/kA
(8/20μs)
50 60 50 40 35 20 10
Maximum discharge current Imax/kA
(8/20μs)
100 120 100 80 65 40 20
Maximum impact current Iimp/kA
(10/350μs)
25 15 - - - - - -
Rated short-circuit breaking capacity
Icn/kA
100 65 100 65 100 65 100 65 50 35 50 35 25 15
Voltage protection level (+NDU1) Up
kV
3.4 3.6 3.4 3.3 2.2 1.8 1.3
Modulus Dual mode Single mode
Modulus width Single-mode 1P: 18mm, dual-mode 1P: 36mm
Number of poles 1P, 2P, 3P, 4P
Enclosure protection grade IP20
Mechanical life (times) 1000
Operating ambient environment ℃ -25~+60
Operating ambient humidity 20%～90%
Storage temperature ℃ -40~+70
Neutral salt mist resistance H 48
Protection class IP20
Pollution level 3
Rated torque (Tn) N.m 3.5
Ultimate torque (Tn) N.m 6.5
Mechanical impact resistance 30G, 3 impacts, duration of 11ms
Assembled accessories OF2
Connection capacity mm² 2.5~25 (soft wire), 2~35 (hard wire)
Installation mode TH35×7.5 (EN60715) standard guide rail
● Product certification and implementing standards
○ Product certificate: CQC
○ Product certification standard: NB/T 42150-2018
5. Normal Working Environment
● Ambient temperature: -25℃~+60℃;